

# City of Madison

City of Madison Madison, WI 53703 www.cityofmadison.com

# Legislation Details (With Text)

Version: 1 File #: 32179 Name: Create a permanent position of MIS3 in the

> permanent salary of the Fire Department budget and, upon the retirement of R. Riphon, delete

position #2191 of Fire Inspector.

Status: Passed Type: Resolution

File created: 11/12/2013 In control: BOARD OF ESTIMATES (ended 4/2017)

On agenda: 12/3/2013 Final action: 12/3/2013

Enactment #: Title: Create a permanent position of Management Information Specialist 3 in the permanent salary detail of

the Fire Department budget and, upon retirement of Richard Riphon, delete position #2191 of Fire

RES-13-00881

Inspector.

Sponsors: Paul R. Soglin

Enactment date: 12/5/2013

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Legislative File 29888.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
12/3/2013	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Adopt	Pass
11/25/2013	1	BOARD OF ESTIMATES (ended 4/2017)	RECOMMEND TO COUNCIL TO ADOPT - REPORT OF OFFICER	Pass
11/19/2013	1	COMMON COUNCIL	Referred	
11/12/2013	1	Human Resources Department	Referred for Introduction	

#### Fiscal Note

The Fire Department operating budget approves hiring of the new MIS 3 position upon retirement of the Fire Inspector. The costs associated with hiring the position earlier will be funded through management of salary savings.

#### Title

Create a permanent position of Management Information Specialist 3 in the permanent salary detail of the Fire Department budget and, upon retirement of Richard Riphon, delete position #2191 of Fire Inspector.

### Body

Whereas on May 22, 2013, the Common Council passed a resolution (legislative file #29888) authorizing the creation of an MIS3 position in the Fire Department budget upon retirement of employee R. Riphon, and

Whereas it was originally anticipated that Mr. Riphon would retire on or about August 6, 2013, and

Whereas Mr. Riphon has not yet retired, and

Whereas the Fire Department has the need to recruit for and hire an MIS3 immediately, and

Whereas the Fire Department has other salary savings that can fund the MIS3 position without incurring additional cost to the budget,

## File #: 32179, Version: 1

Therefore be it resolved that a permanent position of MIS3 is immediately created in the permanent salary detail of the Fire Department budget, and that upon retirement of Mr. Riphon, position #2191 of Fire Inspector is deleted, thereof.